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to read as follows: Section 2285. But if such witness or the 
husband or wife of such witness, to whom any beneficial devise 
may have been made or given, would have been entitled to any 
share of the estate of the testator in case the will was not estab-
lished, then so much of the share that would have descended or 
been distributed to such witness or to the husband or wife of 
such witness as will not exceed the devise or bequest made to him 
in the will shall be saved to him, and he may recover the same of 
the devisees or legatees named in the will, in proportion to and 
out of the parts devised or bequeathed to them. 

SscrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1905. 

No. 250, S.] 	 [Published May 1, 1905. 

CHAPTER 129. 
AN ACT to prohibit influencing of agents, employees or 

servants. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Influencing of agents, employees or servants prohibited; pen-
alty. SEcrioN 1. Whoever corruptly gives, offers or promises 
to an agent, employee or servant, any gift or gratuity whatever, 
with intent to influence his action in relation to his principal's, 
employer's or master's business; or an agent, employee or ser-
vant who corruptly requests or accepts a gift or gratuity or a 
promise to make a gift or to do an act beneficial to himself, un-
der an agreement or with an understanding that he shall act in 
any particular manner in relation to his principal's, employer's 
or master's business; or an agent, employee or servant, who, 
being authorized to procure material* supplies or other articles 
either by purchase or contract for his principal, employer or 
master, or to employ service or labor for his principal, employer 
or master, receives directly or indirectly, for himself or for an-
other, a commission, discount or bonus from the person who 
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makes such sale or contract, or furnishes such materials, sup-
plies or other articles, or from a person who renders such ser-
vice or labor; and any person who gives or offers such an agent, 
employee or servant such commission, discount or bonus, shall 
be punished by a fine of not less than ten dollars nor more than 
five hundred dollars, or by such fine and by imprisonment for not 
more than one year. 

Witness not excused from testifying because testimony may 
incriminate SscrioN 2. No person shall be excused from at-
tending, testifying or producing books, papers, contracts, agree-
ments and documents before any court or in obedience to the 
subpoena of any court having jurisdiction of the misdemeanor 
on the ground or for the reason that the testimony or evidence, 
documentary or otherwise, required of him may tend to crimi-
nate him or to subject him to a penalty or forfeiture. But no 
person shall be liable to any suit or prosecution, civil or crimi-
nal, for or on account of any transaction, matter or thing con-
cerning which he may testify or produce evidence, documentary 
or otherwise, before said court or in obedience to its subpoena or 
in any such case or proceeding, provided, that no person so testi-
fying or producing any such books, papers, contracts, agree-
ments or doeuments shall be exempted from prosecution and 
punishment for perjury committed in so testifying. 

SscrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1905. 

No. 327, S.] 	 [Published May 1, 1905. 

CHAPTER 130. 
AN ACT to amend section 4495 of the statutes of 1898, pro- 

viding a penalty for breaking jail. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Breaking jail or workhouse. SECTION 1. Section 4495 of 
the statutes of 1898, is hereby amended so that said section, 


